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April 30,1 April 30,

1901. 1902.

Southland County—continued.
Baird, Mrs. Sabina, Lochiel
Baird, W. R., Forest Hill, Lochiel
Baird, William, Otapiri Gorge
Baldy, J. A., Ryal Bush
Balneaves, James, Myross Bush
Barber, John,Waianiwa
Barclay, Robert, Mataura
Barker, Robert, Winton
Barker, T. A., Winton
Barnett, Richard, Balfour
Barrett, Paul, Longridge, Lumsden
Barron, Alexander, Wright's Bush
Barron, John, Wright's Bush
Barry, John, Mataura
Batger, A. T., Woodlands
Baxter, Sarah, Seaward Downs, Edendale ...
Beer, A. H., Hedgehope
Beaven, A., New River, Waianiwa
Bell, Alexander, Edendale
Bell, G. M. (Executors of), Wantwood and

Croydon, Mandeville
Bell, James, Dipton
Bennett, D., Mataura
Bennett, G. H., Winton
Bennett, J. G., Riversdale
Bennie, J. and G., Waianiwa
Berry, Thomas, Hedgehope
Berry, Richard, Woodlands
Birch, Robert, Kapuka
Blackler, W., Waianiwa
Blake, E. R., Fernhills
Blakie, Andrew, Waianiwa
Blakie, James,Ryal Bush
Blakie, Mrs. Peter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, Robert, (Executors of), Ryal Bush ...
Blakie, Walter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, William, Ryal Bush
Blondell, James, Springhills
Blondell Bros., Springhills
Boult, J. Z., Mandeville
Bowmar, C. R., Gore
Boyd, F. R., Erroldale, Waimatuku
Boyd, Mrs. J. I., Waikiwi
Boyd, W., Waimatuku
Boyle, Dennis, West Plains
Boyle, Patrick, Waikiwi
Brass, H. G., Benmore Station
Breen, William, Athol
Britton, Thomas, Mabel Bush
Brookie, William, Harrington's
Brooke, E. W., Te Wai's Point, Bluff
Brotherton, H, Otatara, Invercargill
Brown, Andrew, Waituna
Brown, A. G, Woodlands
Brown Bros., Waimatuku
Brown, George, Waikiwi
Brown, G. M., Roslyn Bush
Brown, G. S., Wallacetown
Brown, John, Isla Bank
Brown, John, Mill Road
Brown, McFarlane, Winton
Brown, Paul, Lochiel, Brown's P.O.
Brown, Richard, Woodlands
Brown, Robert, Myross Bush
Brown, William, Hokonui
Brown, William, Thornbury
Bryce, John, Dipton
Bulling, M., Otatara
Burke Bros., Dacre
Burrell, Joseph, Gore
Butel, Robert, Balfour
Butler, CharleB, Oreti Plains
Butler, C. H., Ryal Bush
Butler, Edward, Riversdale
Butler, Edwin, Lochiel
Butler, James, Balfour
Butler, Mrs. Agnes, Ryal Bush
Butson, Samuel, sen., Garston
Butson, Samuel, Parawa
Butson, T. W. S., Garston
Butters, Philip, South Hillend
Buxton, C. M., Makarewa
Buxton, Henry, Ryal Bush ,..

297
100

1257
297
286
397
300
347

62
988

96
272

2000
319
434
700

1957
199

7460
96

188
252
412

16
87

205
467
183
227

1500
886
594
700
750
490

84
138
250
596

1441
87
85

300
250

2150
209
108
287

1883
22
15

904

199
Nil
769
463

20
396

30
402
385
129
964

37
Nil
1900
560
274
260

1435
81

4744
27

Nil
190

15
78

100
486
657
187
293

1784
899

1100
874
650
247

90
90

204
436

1578
145
250
200
222

2077
253
193
387

2090
Nil
Nil

864
323
300
69
176
629
162
76

Nil
399
500

23
195
100
65

406
76

708
Nil

15
406

60
1065

86
152
171
195
100
102

1182

280
41

145
655
250
180
280
201
500

23
450

100

478
120
196
300

48
1316

69
277
167
89

162
786

No. of Sheep on
April30, April 30,

1901. 1902.

Southland County—continued.
Caithness, Alexander, Mataura
Calder, George, jun., South Hillend
Calder, A. H., Oreti Plains
Calder, A., Morton Mains, Woodlands
Caldwell, John, Edendale
Calvert, F. G., Myross Bush
Calvert, Francis, Roslyn Bush
Calvert, James, Roslyn Bush
Cameron, D. A., Mabel, Nokomai
Cameron, Hugh, Mataura
Cameron, James, Longbush
Cameron, John, Longbush
Cameron, Mrs. Mary, Makarewa
Cameron, Mrs. Mary, Fassifern, Lochiel
Campbell, Archibald, Grovebush
Campbell Brothers, Mabel Bush
Campbell, George, Riversdale
Campbell, James, Limehills
Campbell, James, Mabel Bush
Campbell, John, Gore
Campbell, Mrs. Elsie, Lochiel
Campbell, Peter, Menzie's Ferry
Campbell, William, Dipton
Campion, H. P., Gore
Carpenter, James, Oteramika, Gorge Road...
Carmichael Brothers, Mataura Island
Carmichael, John,Wright's Bush
Carnie, Charles, Mataura Island
Carroll, T. R., Otamita
Carson, Thomas, Grovebush
Cartwright, William, Spar Bush
Casey, Mrs. Ellen, Balfour
CaBsels, John, Winton
Casserly, John,Limehills
Caulfield, Daniel, Grovebush
Caulfield, John,Rakahouka, Grovebush
Cheyne and Halcrow, Dacre
Chilton, Edward, Drummond
Chilton, George, Drummond
Chilton Brothers, Limehills
Chisholm, A., Springhills
Christie, William, Limehills
Chrystal, Andrew, Lochiel
Clare, Charles, Green Hills
Clare, S. F., Green Hills
Clark, David, Ryal Bush
Clark, Francis, MyroBs Bush
Clark, James, View Hill, Ryal Bush
ClarK, J and D., Ryal Bush
Clark, A. W., Ryal Bush
Clark, Walter, Woodlands
Clay, James, jun., Mokokia
Clay, William, Mokotua
Clearwater, James, Otatara
Clinch, George, Limehills
Clive, Mrs. Peter, Spar Bush
Cloughley, Alexander, Woodlands
Cloughly, Robert, Kennington
Cochrane, Alexander, Lochiel
Cochrane, William, Otahuti
Cockburn, Mrs. John, Spar Bush
Cole, Albert, Spar Bush
Collins, Frank, Wendonside
Colwill, John,Longbush
Colwill, Richard, Spar BubIi
Conaghan, James, Balfour
Concannon, M., Waikiwi
Conley, George, Dipton
Conniff, John, Waikiwi
Connor, John, South Hillend
Coombes, George and G. T, Ryal Bush
Coombs, Thomas, Ryal Bush
Coomer, R. T., Mataura
Cooney, D., Longridge Village
Cornwall, John, Lora Station, Otapiri Gorge
Coster, C. F, South Hillend
Coster, John, Hedgehope
Coster, John, Lochiel
Coster, W. G., New River, Winton
Coupland, Robert, Kennington
Coutts, Louis, Gore
Cowan, Cuthbert, Harrington's
Cowan, Robert, Limehills

286
197

154
596

1193
184
53
54

299
100
202
163
593

167
56

361
262
258
447

54
68

135

650

399
25
67
63
61

185

594
395
310
200
600
292
960
500
75

490
250
140
588
994

52
52

271
272
400
1170
102

16
797
143

1662
268

52
87

297
50

180
124
650

17
185
20

395
299
385
392

65
163
348

90
200
185
476

Nil
100
74
98

395
277
695
692
299
202

1032
338
975
496

67
283

Nil
152
580
360

60
81
26

917
252

2300
313

5561
6010

460
189

Nil
396
433

91
71

Nil
297
300
356

97
389
351
482
938
591

1200
478
828
218

1506
37

900
187
405
204

5971
4267

466
166
159
295
442

91

46
200
500
347
38

480

690
952

248
1293
897
175

1455
61
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